
~~~ JONES & CLARKE BUSINESS PAPERS. 1787-1822. 

Box Folder 

1 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Binney & Ronaldson to Wm. Jones 12/28/1801 

Freneau & Paine to Jones & Clarke 

J.D.L.?-to Wm. Jones 

Wm. Jones (for Jones & Clarke) to 
Nathan Clarke 

" " " " " " 

Wm. Jones (for Jones & Clarke) to 
John Bernard· 

" II " " "" II II 

8/26/1796 

4/17/1810 

1/7/1797 

1/8/1797 

1/7/1797 

1/11/1797 

8 Thomas Penrose Recommendation 8/1/1797 

9 Edward Read to Wm. Jones 7/11/1812 

10 Peter La \,erne Agreement with Jones 
& Clarke 8/13/1793 

11 Shipping Manifest-Wm. Jones to John 
Wray 11/8/1787 

12 John Shee to Wm. Jones 2/14/1803 

13 Jones & Clarke to ? 2/3/1797 

14 Jones & Clarke to Wade Hampton 10/19/1797 

15 Hugh S. Campbell to Jones & Clarke 7/18/1799 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

G.B. Dawson to Jones & Clarke 

G. Roupell to Jones & Clarke 

Report of Teas imported from China 

Copy of letter to Sec. of State & 
minutesof conversations 

Citoyen Gay to Clarke (French) 

John Ayres (Magrath & Higgins) to 
Jones & Clarke 

22 Request from Capt. Murray & Joshua 

8/22/1798 

10/10/1792 

4/10/1804 

n.d. 

2/18/1793 

12/16/1797 

23 Humphreys to Wm. Jones to attend survey 
of ship constellation n. d. 



JONES & CLARKE BUSINESS PAPERS. 1787-1822. 

Box Folder 

1 24 Copy of Wm. Jones to General Smith, 
Navy Dept. re: Constellation 5/24/1801 

25 A. J. Dallas to------- 4/1/1809 

26 Q. Hampton to Thos. Allen or (Bill 
of Exchange) 10/12 & 11/3/1797 

27 Nathaniel Mac-n to Wm. Jones 4/22/1812 

28 Statement of Reasons for Bankruptcy n.d. 

29 Bill of Exchange- 6/10/1797 

30 J.F. Henning to Jones & Clarke 8/26/1797 

31 James Macomb Bond to Jones & Clarke 1/1/1795 

32 George Suckley to Jones & Clarke 11/22/1791 

33 Receipt from Capt. Wm.·Heysham 2/27/1793 

34 Willings & Francis to Jones & Clarke 10/8/1799 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

Wm. Jones to Robt. Smith (Sec. of 
State) 

John & Wm. Montgomery to Wm. Jones 

James Simmons to Jones & Clarke 

Letter from John Lynch 

Letter from T. Henning 

Statement of Causes 

Letter from (torn-not legible) 1797 

11/2/1809 

11/25/1789 

3/25/1793 

3/25/97 

8/26/97 

no date 

2/3/97 

42 Letter from Wm. Jones for Jones Clarke 1/7/97 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

Letter from Wm. Hampton 

Letter Mcianney 

Letter from G. Wilmer 

Letter from Henry Bailey 

Letter from T. Janish 

Letter from W. Stackhouse 

Apr. 1798 

10/23/99 

4/6/99 

8/24/99 

4/20/99 

7/28/99 
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Box Folder 

1 49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

Letter from W. Francis 

Letter from Thomas Penrose 

Letter from J.B. Dawson 

Letter from Hugh s. Campbell 

Letter which is a copy of 
Wm. Jones letter to Genl. Smith, 
Navy, Dept. 

Letter from Benny Ronaldson 

Letter from John Shee 

Report of Teas imported in the 
Ship Plough Boy 

Letter from Baring Brothers 

Letter from Wm. Jones 

Letter -Copy of his letter to 
A.L. Dalcas 

Letter of agreement from the 
owner & Master of the Brig. 
Schuylkill signed with seven 
other names. 

Letter from Wm. Jones Esg. 

Letter from Nathaniel Macone 

Letter from Edw. Kras 

Letter from Wm. Coulter 

Copy of letter from Wm. Jones, Esq. 
State & minutes of Convention 

10/8/99 

8/1/99 

8/22/98 

7/18/77 

11/24/1801 

12/28/1801 

2/14/1803 

4/10/1804 

10/13/1806 

11/2/1809 

11/1/1809 

7/7/1810 

4/17/1810 

4/22/1812 

7/11/1812 

12/14/22 

undated. 


