Box	Folder		
1	1	Binney & Ronaldson to Wm. Jones 12/2	28/1801
	2	Freneau & Paine to Jones & Clarke	8/26/1796
	3	J.D.L.? to Wm. Jones	4/17/1810
	4	Wm. Jones (for Jones & Clarke) to Nathan Clarke	1/7/1797
	5	п п п п	1/8/1797
	6	Wm. Jones (for Jones & Clarke) to John Bernard	1/7/1797
	7	11 11 11 11 11 11	1/11/1797
	8	Thomas Penrose Recommendation	8/1/1797
	9	Edward Read to Wm. Jones	7/11/1812
	10	Peter La werne Agreement with Jones & Clarke	8/13/1793
	11	Shipping Manifest-Wm. Jones to John Wray	11/8/1787
	12	John Shee to Wm. Jones	2/14/1803
	13	Jones & Clarke to ?	2/3/1797
	14	Jones & Clarke to Wade Hampton	10/19/1797
	15	Hugh S. Campbell to Jones & Clarke	7/18/1799
	16	G.B. Dawson to Jones & Clarke	8/22/1798
	17	G. Roupell to Jones & Clarke	10/10/1792
	18	Report of Teas imported from China	4/10/1804
	19	Copy of letter to Sec. of State & minutesof conversations	n.d.
	20	Citoyen Gay to Clarke (French)	2/18/1793
	21	John Ayres (Magrath & Higgins) to Jones & Clarke	12/16/1797
	22	Request from Capt. Murray & Joshua	
	23	Humphreys to Wm. Jones to attend sur of ship constellation	rvey

Box	Folder		
1	24	Copy of Wm. Jones to General Smith, Navy Dept. re: Constellation	5/24/1801
	25	A. J. Dallas to	4/1/1809
	26	Q. Hampton to Thos. Allen or (Bill of Exchange)	10/12 & 11/3/1797
	27	Nathaniel Mac-n to Wm. Jones	4/22/1812
	28	Statement of Reasons for Bankruptcy	n.d.
	29	Bill of Exchange	6/10/1797
	30	J.F. Henning to Jones & Clarke	8/26/1797
	31	James Macomb Bond to Jones & Clarke	1/1/1795
	32	George Suckley to Jones & Clarke	11/22/1791
	33	Receipt from Capt. Wm. Heysham	2/27/1793
	34	Willings & Francis to Jones & Clarke	10/8/1799
	35	Wm. Jones to Robt. Smith (Sec. of State)	11/2/1809
	36	John & Wm. Montgomery to Wm. Jones	11/25/1789
	37	James Simmons to Jones & Clarke	3/25/1793
	38	Letter from John Lynch	3/25/97
	39	Letter from T. Henning	8/26/97
	40	Statement of Causes	no date
	41	Letter from (torn-not legible) 1797	2/3/97
	42	Letter from Wm. Jones for Jones Clarke	1/7/97
	43	Letter from Wm. Hampton	Apr. 1798
	44	Letter McIanney	10/23/99
	45	Letter from G. Wilmer	4/6/99
	46	Letter from Henry Bailey	8/24/99
	47	Letter from T. Janish	4/20/99
	48	Letter from W. Stackhouse	7/28/99

Box	Folder		
1	49	Letter from W. Francis	10/8/99
	50	Letter from Thomas Penrose	8/1/99
	51	Letter from J.B. Dawson	8/22/98
	52	Letter from Hugh S. Campbell	7/18/77
	53	Letter which is a copy of Wm. Jones letter to Genl. Smith, Navy, Dept.	11/24/1801
	54	Letter from Benny Ronaldson	12/28/1801
	55	Letter from John Shee	2/14/1803
	56	Report of Teas imported in the Ship Plough Boy	4/10/1804
	57	Letter from Baring Brothers	10/13/1806
	58	Letter from Wm. Jones	11/2/1809
	59	Letter -Copy of his letter to A.L. Dalcas	11/1/1809
	60	Letter of agreement from the owner & Master of the Brig. Schuylkill signed with seven	
		other names.	7/7/1810
	61	Letter from Wm. Jones Esq.	4/17/1810
	62	Letter from Nathaniel Macone	4/22/1812
	63	Letter from Edw. Kras	7/11/1812
	64	Letter from Wm. Coulter	12/14/22
	65	Copy of letter from Wm. Jones, Esq. State & minutes of Convention	undated.